Grand Ledge Public Schools

Regular Meeting of the Board of Education

Please take notice that the Board of Education will hold a Regular Meeting on:

Date:	Monday, February 24, 2020
Place:	Sawdon Administration Building Board Room 220 Lamson Street Grand Ledge, MI 48837
Time:	6:00 p.m.
Purpose:	General Business
Phone:	(517) 925-5400

Board minutes are located at the Board of Education office, 220 Lamson Street, Grand Ledge, MI 48837

3m2 Metral

Brian Metcalf, Ph.D., Superintendent of Schools

cc: Buildings Board Members Grand Ledge Independent Greg Almy, President GLEA Cindy Zerbe, President, MEA/NEA Unit I, Secretarial /Clerical Karen Shaw, President, MEA/NEA Unit III, Food Service Jennifer McCrumb, President, MEA/NEA Unit IV, TA/HC/Bus Assistants & Adv. Club Kara Bond, President, IUOE Local 547, A, B, C, E & H AFL-CIO, Bus Drivers Ron Hicks, President, Custodial Association

Date of Posting: February 19, 2020

NOTE: Individuals may address the Board for up to three (3) minutes in the Public Comment segments of the meeting. Those representing a group, present at the meeting, are allocated additional time.

Any person with a disability needing accommodations to attend a Board of Education meeting should contact Kim Manning at 925-5401 at least three (3) days prior to the date of the meeting he/she plans to attend.